LEGISLATIVE BILL 213

Approved by the Governor March 13, 1973

Introduced by Richendifer, 16

AN ACT to amend section 39-7,133, Reissue Revised
Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, relating to motor
vehicles; to provide for revocation of
drivers' licenses or privileges as prescribed;
and to repeal the original section.
Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. That section 39-7,133, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, be amended to read as follows:

39-7,133. It shall be unlawful to operate a motor vehicle on the public highways after revocation of an operator's license or privilege revoked under the provisions of sections 39-7,128 to 39-7,133. Any person violating who violates the provisions of this section shall be punished as provided in sections 60-430.01 and 60-430.02. Any license or privilege, revoked under the provisions of sections 39-7,128 to 39-7,133, shall remain revoked for one year and at the expiration thereof such person shall give and maintain for three years proof of financial responsibility, as required by section 60-525. Provided, that any person whose license or privilege has been revoked pursuant to sections 39-7,128 to 39-7,133 a second time within five years shall have his license or privilege revoked for three years and at the expiration thereof such person shall give and maintain for three years proof of financial responsibility, as required by section 60-524.

Sec. 2. That original section 39-7,133, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, is repealed.